502055365 09/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Salvatore Joseph Franco DiNello	09/07/2012
Michael John Abraham Jr.	09/07/2012
Karl L. Sommer	09/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visor Frames, LLC
Street Address:	39425 Garfield Road, Suite 27
City:	Clinton Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13608473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2482922910

 Phone:
 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kristen L. Pursley

Address Line 1: 29 W. Lawrence Street, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1633-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen L. Pursley

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028934 FRAME: 0252

CH \$40.00 15608

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the payment and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Salvatore Joseph Franco DiNello 46270 Hollowoode Macomb, MI 48044 Nationality: US

Michael John Abraham, Jr. 780 Moorland Drive Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 Nationality: US

Karl L. Sommer 1628 Devonwood Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48306 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

VISOR FRAMES, LLC 39425 Garfield Road, Suite 27 Clinton Township, MI 48038

State or Country of Formation: Michigan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and encompassed in the invention entitled:

ROTATING ATTACHMENT DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE

and which is found in Application No. 13/608,473 filed on September 10, 2012, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-page 1/5)

PATENT REEL: 028934 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention-page 2/5)

PATENT REEL: 028934 FRAME: 0254

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set hand and seal this ${\mathcal I}$ day of ${\mathcal S}$ ${\mathcal S}$ ${\mathcal S}$ ${\mathcal S}$	beg.
Date: 9-7-12	Signature of Balvatore Joseph Franco DiNe	allo
County of Macordo) State of Machines)		
above named individual, to me kni	ay of <u>Section</u> 20[3] personally appeared the own to be the person described in, and who executed the and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of the terein expressed.	10
	Lun	
WILLIAM DEMOPOLIS Natary Public - Michigan Macomb County	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires Feb 12, 2018 Acting in the County of <u>WASSERS</u>		
		5.44

(Assignment of Invention-page 3/5).

PATENT

REEL: 028934 FRAME: 0255

Date: 9-7-2-2	And the state of t
	Signature of Michael John Abrahem, Jr.
County of Macanib	
State of Michigan	
Subana ina stata	C. a. s
above named individual, to me know	of <u>Service</u> 2013 personally appeared the wn to be the person described in, and who executed the advanced described to me that she executed the same of erein expressed.
above named individual, to me know foregoing assignment instrument ar	wn to be the person described in, and who executed the nd acknowledged to me that she executed the same of
above named individual, to me know foregoing assignment instrument ar her own free will for the purpose the	wn to be the person described in, and who executed the nd acknowledged to me that she executed the same of
above named individual, to me know foregoing assignment instrument ar her own free will for the purpose the	wn to be the person described in, and who executed the nd acknowledged to me that she executed the same of erein expressed.

(Assignment of Invention-page 4/5)

PATENT

REEL: 028934 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 09/11/2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	eunto set hand and seafthis Z day of Sexecuter
Date: 97-12	Signature of Karl L. Sommer
	oifinanna oi vau r' oomine.
County of Mccode)	
State of Michael	
 above named individual, to me knowr 	of <u>Lote Les</u> 2013 personally appeared the n to be the person described in, and who executed the l acknowledged to me that she executed the same of ain expressed.
WILLIAM DEMOPOLIS Notary Public - Michigan Macomb County My Commission Expires Feb 12, 2018 Acting in the County of Macomb	Notary Public
Actual to Mississipping	

(Assignment of Invention-page 5/5)

PATENT

REEL: 028934 FRAME: 0257